



Order Below Exh.47 In RCS No. 140/2020

CNR No. :- MHKO110015352020

Passed on 01/11/2025

Perused the application at Exh.47. Application is filed by plaintiffs to delete name of plaintiff No.1 Sunanda @ Sunita Chanappa Kamble who is died on 04/01/2025 .

2. Defendants have filed their say on overleaf on application.
3. Heard both sides and perused the record.
4. Present suit filed by plaintiffs against defendants for partition, declaration and permanent injunction. Plaintiff also submitted that, already heirs of plaintiff No.1 i.e. plaintiff No.2 and defendant Nos.1 to 3 are already on record. Amendment sought is consonance with the pleading and claim of the plaintiff. Hence, following order is passed.

ORDER

Applications allowed subject to cost of Rs.500/-

Date : 01/11/2025
Peth-Vadgaon.

(J.N. Bhasme)
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,
Peth-Vadgaon.